Oversight Committee on Agriculture and Natural and Economic Resources and the 15 

Environmental Review Commission by July 1, 2026. 16 

SECTION 2.  Funding. – Effective July 1, 2025, there is appropriated from the 17 

General Fund to the Collaboratory the sum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) to 18 

fund the work associated with the study of plastic particles on the waters of the State, including 19 

research initiatives, public hearings, stakeholder meetings, and report development. The 20 

Collaboratory may explore potential partnerships or federal grant opportunities to supplement 21